
WORKING AFTER RETIREMENT RECORD FOR EMPLOYERS 
Use for PSRS Retirees Working under a Salary Only Limit 

Retiree Name: 

Retirement Date: 

Employer Name: 

Salary Limit: 

Member ID:  

Account ID: 

School Year: 

Instructions: 

1. 

2. 

3. 

Indicate the salary earned below. 

If the space provided here is not sufficient, include a signed and dated attachment. 

Please contact Employer Services when the working after retirement limit has been exceeded, or if you have any 

questions. 

Please retain this record. PSRS may request your record of employment to determine the retiree’s continued eligibility to 

receive retirement benefits. 

4. 

Month Salary Earned 

July 
 

August 
 

September 
 

October 
 

November 
 

December 
 

January 
 

February 
 

March 
 

April 
 

May 
 

June 
 

Total 
 

 



2024-2025 PRO-RATED SALARY LIMITS 
DURING FIRST SCHOOL YEAR AFTER RETIREMENT 

Use for PSRS Retirees Working under a Salary Only Limit 

If a retiree retires in any month other than July, the salary limit is applied on a pro-rated basis for the rest of that school 

year. For example, if retirement is effective January 1, employment in a non-certificated position may begin on February 1, 

but salary earned is limited to $14,954.40 through June 30. The pro-rated limit applies only during the year in which the 

member retires. When the new school year begins July 1, the limit increases to the full amount for that year. 

Working after retirement limitations and requirements are defined in Missouri law and Code of State 

Regulations. Retirees who exceed a limit must repay to PSRS the amount earned in excess of the limit, or the 

entire amount of their monthly benefit for any month during which the limit was exceeded, whichever is less. 

EFFECTIVE MAXIMUM SALARY ALLOWED 

RETIREMENT DATE  FOR SCHOOL YEAR 

July 1 

August 1 

September 1 

October 1 

November 1 

December 1 

January 1 

February 1 

March 1 

April 1 

May 1 

June 1 

$29,685.60 

$27,230.40 

$24,775.20 

$22,320.00 

$19,864.80 

$17,409.60 

$14,954.40 

$12,276.00 

$9,820.80 

$7,365.60 

$4,910.40 

$0.00 
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