

PO Box 268 Jefferson City, MO 65102-0268 (573) 634-5290 or Toll Free: (800) 392-6848 Fax: (573) 634-7934

Email: psrspeers@psrspeers.org Website: www.psrs-peers.org

WORKING AFTER RETIREMENT RECORD FOR EMPLOYERS Use for PSRS Retirees Working under a Salary Only Limit

Retiree Name:	Member ID:
Retirement Date:	Account ID:
Employer Name:	School Year:
Salary Limit:	

Instructions:

- 1. Indicate the salary earned below.
- 2. If the space provided here is not sufficient, include a signed and dated attachment.
- 3. Please contact Employer Services when the working after retirement limit has been exceeded, or if you have any questions.
- 4. Please retain this record. PSRS may request your record of employment to determine the retiree's continued eligibility to receive retirement benefits.

Month	Salary Earned
July	
August	
September	
October	
November	
December	
January	
February	
March	
April	
May	
June	
Total	



PO Box 268 Jefferson City, MO 65102-0268 (573) 634-5290 or Toll Free: (800) 392-6848

Fax: (573) 634-7934 Email: psrspeers@psrspeers.org Website: www.psrs-peers.org

2024-2025 PRO-RATED SALARY LIMITS DURING FIRST SCHOOL YEAR AFTER RETIREMENT Use for PSRS Retirees Working under a Salary Only Limit

If a retiree retires in any month other than July, the salary limit is applied on a pro-rated basis for the rest of that school year. For example, if retirement is effective January 1, employment in a non-certificated position may begin on February 1, but salary earned is limited to \$14,954.40 through June 30. The pro-rated limit applies only during the year in which the member retires. When the new school year begins July 1, the limit increases to the full amount for that year.

EFFECTIVE RETIREMENT DATE	MAXIMUM SALARY ALLOWED FOR SCHOOL YEAR
July 1	\$29,685.60
August 1	\$27,230.40
September 1	\$24,775.20
October 1	\$22,320.00
November 1	\$19,864.80
December 1	\$17,409.60
January 1	\$14,954.40
February 1	\$12,276.00
March 1	\$9,820.80
April 1	\$7,365.60
May 1	\$4,910.40
June 1	\$0.00

Working after retirement limitations and requirements are defined in Missouri law and Code of State Regulations. Retirees who exceed a limit must repay to PSRS the amount earned in excess of the limit, or the entire amount of their monthly benefit for any month during which the limit was exceeded, *whichever is less*.